

ACR ELECTRONICS, Inc.
Artex Products - CAGE Code 1856
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33312

E.L.T. BATTERY

REPLACEMENT DATE .

AIRFRAME MAINTENANCE RECORDS



AIRFRAME MAINTENANCE RECORDS

4	dy			
Lo	og	No.	\sim	

A

Aircraft Registration No. N31838

Aircraft Mfg. Per	Model PAR	3R-2017	Serial No. <u>28</u> R 780330
			Serial No
Hub Design No		Hub Serial No.	Serial No.
Propeller MfgHub Design NoBlade Design No		Hub Serial N Blade Serial	Serial No

(All applicable information must be filled in)



Page No. TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE TACH OR RECORDING METER TIME DESCRIPTION OF WORK PERFORMED-DATE SIGNATURE & CERTIFICATE NO. OF PERSON PERFORMING WORK TOTAL brought forward from previous page 6-4-90 1947 DREW AZ 584400E0G940E0B Date 8/8/90 Tach Time 2015.16 Installed new LH front side window. Installed new induction air filter, complies with AD84-26-02. DOUGDAS L.MORROW AP5086485031A

SUB-TOTAL this page

1100

11-29-90 Tach 2046.4 N8SR sn 28R-7803301 Repaired the right wing by replacing the outboard section of the main spar, tip, rib, leading edge skins from tank to tip and lower outboard skins. Repaired the left wing by replacing the nose rib at 206.7, outboard leading edge skin, and lower aft outboard skin, Replaced the lower right inboard skin on the stabilator. Repaired the lower cowling by fibre glass inlay and replaced the lower cowl supports. Replaced the nose gear doors, trimmed and fitted. Replaced the nose gear centering guide. Cycled gear thru 5 fault free cycles. Repaired the pitot mount by installing doublers both in and out, static system not disturbed. Installed engine after overhaul by PDQ Aircraft, TSIO-360-FB sn 305780 with new mounts. Installed exhaust system after repair by Aircraft Exhaust Systems. Installed propeller after overhaul by Precision Propeller. Hartzell BHC-C2YF-1BF/F8459A-8R, sn AM1305 #1-E20113, #2E20159, Replaced spinner bulkhead, throttle, and prop convrol cables. Replaced fuel and oil hoses. Charged freon in aircondition system. Installed	Justilled overhaled fryellon eary. Cheled crashed fitted. Repaired the right wing by replacing the outboard section of the main spar, tip, rib, leading edge skins from tank to tip and lower outboard skins. Repaired the left wing by replacing the nose rib at 206.7, outboard leading edge skins and lower aft outboard skins. Repaired the left wing by replacing the nose rib at 206.7, outboard leading edge skin, and lower aft outboard skin. Replaced the lower right inboard skin on the stabilator. Repaired the lower cowling by fibre glass inlay and replaced the lower cowling by fibre glass inlay and replaced the lower cowling by fibre glass inlay and replaced the lower cowling by fibre glass inlay and replaced the lower cowling by fibre glass inlay and replaced the lower cowling by fibre glass inlay and replaced the lower cowling by fibre glass inlay and replaced the lower cowling by fibre glass inlay and replaced the lower cowling to the lower cowling by fibre glass inlay and replaced the lower cowling to the lower cowling by fibre glass in lay and replaced the lower cowling to the lower cowling to the lower cowling by fibre glass in lay and replaced the lower cowling to the lower cowling by fibre glass in lay and replaced the lower cowling to the lower	9-90 TARCH TIMES 2046.01	
11-29-90 Tach 2046.4 N8SR sn 28R-7803301 Repaired the right wing by replacing the outboard section of the main spar, tip, rib, leading edge skins from tank to tip and lower outboard skins. Repaired the left wing by replacing the nose rib at 206.7, outboard leading edge skin, and lower aft outboard skin, Replaced the lower right inboard skin on the stabilator. Repaired the lower cowling by fibre glass inlay and replaced the lower cowl supports. Replaced the nose gear doors, trimmed and fitted. Replaced the nose gear centering guide. Cycled gear thru 5 fault free cycles. Repaired the pitot mount by installing doublers both in and out, static system not disturbed. Installed engine after overhaul by PDQ Aircraft, TSIO-360-FB sn 305780 with new mounts. Installed exhaust system after repair by Aircraft Exhaust Systems. Installed propeller after overhaul by Precision Propeller. Hartzell BHC-C2YF-1BF/F8459A-8R, sn AM1305 #1-E20113, #2E20159, Replaced spinner bulkhead, throttle, and prop convrol cables. Replaced fuel and oil hoses. Charged freon in aircondition system. Installed	11-29-90 Tach 2046.4 N8SR sn 28R-7803301 Repaired the right wing by replacing the outboard section of the main spar, tip, rib, leading edge skins from tank to tip and lower outboard skins. Repaired the left wing by replacing the nose rib at 206.7, outboard leading edge skin, and lower aft outboard skin. Replaced the lower right inboard skin on the stabilator. Repaired the lower cowling by fibre glass inlay and replaced the lower cowl supports. Replaced the nose gear doors, trimmed and fitted. Replaced the nose gear centering guide. Cycled gear thru 5 fault free cycles. Repaired the pitot mount by installing doublers both in and out, static system not disturbed. Installed engine after overhaul by PDQ Aircraft, TSIO-360-7B sn 305780 with new mounts. Installed exhaust system after repair by Aircraft Exhaust Systems, Installed exhaust system after repair by Aircraft Exhaust Systems, Installed propeller after overhaul by Precision Propeller. Hartzell BHC-C2YF-1BF/F8459A-8R, sn AMI305 #1-E20113, #2E20159, Replaced spinner bulkhead, throttle, and prop control cables. Replaced fuel and oil hoses. Charged freon in aircondition system. Installed a Qts Aero 40wt non det oil. Preoiled and ran for leak and operational check, runs good found no leaks. Installed Laminar Flow Systems Inc. speed enhancement kit IAW STC-SA 58050, See 337 form	Gestalled overload proclo wary cheld crackalls for lampay regains to Ret wing top. I by inject of lampay regains to Ret wing to be surerly for airport and determent it to be surerly for	fory
11-29-90 Tach 2046.4 N8SR sn 28R-7803301 Repaired the right wing by replacing the outboard section of the main spar, tip, rib, leading edge skins from tank to tip and lower outboard skins. Repaired the left wing by replacing the nose rib at 206.7, outboard leading edge skin, and lower aft outboard skin. Replaced the lower right inboard skin on the stabilator. Repaired the lower cowling by fibre glass inlay and replaced the lower cowl supports. Replaced the nose gear doors, trimmed and fitted. Replaced the nose gear centering guide. Cycled gear thru 5 fault free cycles. Repaired the pitot mount by installing doublers both in and out, static system not disturbed. Installed engine after overhaul by PDQ Aircraft, TSIO-360-FB sn 305780 with new mounts. Installed exhaust system after repair by Aircraft Exhaust Systems. Installed propeller after overhaul by Precision Propeller. Hartzell BHC-C2YF-1BF/F8459A-8R, sn AM1305 #1-E20113, #2E20159. Replaced spinner bulkhead, throttle, and prop control cables. Replaced fuel and oil hoses. Charged freon in aircondition system. Installed 8 Qts Aero 40wt non det oil. Preoiled and ran for leak and oney	11-29-90 Tach 2046.4 N8SR sn 28R-7803301 Repaired the right wing by replacing the outboard section of the main spar, tip, rib, leading edge skins from tank to tip and lower outboard skins. Repaired the left wing by replacing the nose rib at 206.7, outboard leading edge skin, and lower aft outboard skin. Replaced the lower right inboard skin on the stabilator. Repaired the lower cowling by fibre glass inlay and replaced the lower cowl supports. Replaced the nose gear doors, trimmed and fitted. Replaced the nose gear centering guide. Cycled gear thru 5 fault free cycles. Repaired the pitot mount by installing doublers both in and out, static system not disturbed. Installed engine after overhaul by PDQ Aircraft, TSIO-360-FB sn 305780 with new mounts. Installed exhaust system after repair by Aircraft Exhaust Systems. Installed propeller after overhaul by Precision Propeller. Hartzell BHC-C2YF-1BF/F8459A-BR, sn AM1305 #1-E20113, #2E20159. Replaced spinner bulkhead, throttle, and prop convrol cables. Replaced fuel and oil hoses. Charged freon in aircondition system. Installed 8 Qts Aero 40wt non det oil. Preoiled and ran for leak and operational check, runs good found no leaks. Installed Laminar Flow Systems Inc. speed enhancement kit IAW STC-SA 58050, See 337 form	fon forgrand coo sa Sapral & But AP14:10.	l r×
11-29-90 Tach 2046.4 N8SR sn 28R-7803301 Repaired the right wing by replacing the outboard section of the main spar, tip, rib, leading edge skins from tank to tip and lower outboard skins. Repaired the left wing by replacing the nose rib at 206.7, outboard leading edge skin, and lower aft outboard skin. Replaced the lower right inboard skin on the stabilator. Repaired the lower cowling by fibre glass inlay and replaced the lower cowl supports. Replaced the nose gear doors, trimmed and fitted. Replaced the nose gear centering guide. Cycled gear thru 5 fault free cycles. Repaired the pitot mount by installing doublers both in and out, static system not disturbed. Installed engine after overhaul by PDQ Aircraft, TSIO-360-FB sn 305780 with new mounts. Installed exhaust system after repair by Aircraft Exhaust Systems. Installed propeller after overhaul by Precision Propeller. Hartzell BHC-C2YF-1BF/F8459A-8R, sn AM1305 #1-E20113, #2E20159. Replaced spinner bulkhead, throttle, and prop control cables. Replaced fuel and oil hoses. Charged freon in aircondition system. Installed 8 Qts Aero 40wt non det oil. Preoiled and ran for leak and oney	11-29-90 Tach 2046.4 N8SR sn 28R-7803301 Repaired the right wing by replacing the outboard section of the main spar, tip, rib, leading edge skins from tank to tip and lower outboard skins. Repaired the left wing by replacing the nose rib at 206.7, outboard leading edge skin, and lower aft outboard skin. Replaced the lower right inboard skin on the stabilator. Repaired the lower cowling by fibre glass inlay and replaced the lower cowl supports. Replaced the nose gear doors, trimmed and fitted. Replaced the nose gear centering guide. Cycled gear thru 5 fault free cycles. Repaired the pitot mount by installing doublers both in and out, static system not disturbed. Installed engine after overhaul by PDQ Aircraft, TSIO-360-FB sn 305780 with new mounts. Installed exhaust system after repair by Aircraft Exhaust Systems. Installed propeller after overhaul by Precision Propeller. Hartzell BHC-C2YF-1BF/F8459A-BR, sn AM1305 #1-E20113, #2E20159. Replaced spinner bulkhead, throttle, and prop convrol cables. Replaced fuel and oil hoses. Charged freon in aircondition system. Installed 8 Qts Aero 40wt non det oil. Preoiled and ran for leak and operational check, runs good found no leaks. Installed Laminar Flow Systems Inc. speed enhancement kit IAW STC-SA 58050, See 337 form		
Repaired the right wing by replacing the outboard section of the main spar, tip, rib, leading edge skins from tank to tip and lower outboard skins. Repaired the left wing by replacing the nose rib at 206.7, outboard leading edge skin, and lower aft outboard skin. Replaced the lower right inboard skin on the stabilator. Repaired the lower cowling by fibre glass inlay and replaced the lower cowl supports. Replaced the nose gear doors, trimmed and fitted. Replaced the nose gear centering guide. Cycled gear thru 5 fault free cycles. Repaired the pitot mount by installing doublers both in and out, static system not disturbed. Installed engine after overhaul by PDQ Aircraft, TSIO-360-FB sn 305780 with new mounts. Installed exhaust system after repair by Aircraft Exhaust Systems. Installed propeller after overhaul by Precision Propeller. Hartzell BHC-C2YF-1BF/F8459A-8R, sn AM1305 #1-E20113, #2E20159. Replaced spinner bulkhead, throttle, and prop control cables. Replaced fuel and oil hoses. Charged freon in aircondition system. Installed	Repaired the right wing by replacing the outboard section of the main spar, tip, rib, leading edge skins from tank to tip and lower outboard skins. Repaired the left wing by replacing the nose rib at 206.7, outboard leading edge skin, and lower aft outboard skin. Replaced the lower right inboard skin on the stabilator. Repaired the lower cowling by fibre glass inlay and replaced the lower cowl supports. Replaced the nose gear doors, trimmed and fitted. Replaced the nose gear centering guide. Cycled gear thru 5 fault free cycles. Repaired the pitot mount by installing doublers both in and out, static system not disturbed. Installed engine after overhaul by PDQ Aircraft, TSIO-360-FB sn 305780 with new mounts. Installed exhaust system after repair by Aircraft Exhaust Systems. Installed exhaust system after repair by Precision Propeller. Hartzell BHC-C2YF-1BF/F8459A-8R, sn AM1305 #1-E20113, #2E20159. Replaced spinner bulkhead, throttle, and prop convrol cables. Replaced fuel and oil hoses. Charged freon in aircondition system. Installed 8 Qts Aero 40wt non det oil. Preoiled and ran for leak and operational check, runs good found no leaks. Installed Laminar Flow Systems Inc. speed enhancement kit IAW STC-SA 58050, See 337 form		
	Systems Inc. speed ennancement kit IAW STC-SA 58050, See 337 form	Repaired the right wing by replacing the outboard section of the main spar, tip, rib, leading edge skins from tank to tip and lower outboard skins. Repaired the left wing by replacing the nose rib at 206.7, outboard leading edge skin, and lower aft outboard skin. Replaced the lower right inboard skin on the stabilator. Repaired the lower cowling by fibre glass inlay and replaced the lower cowl supports. Replaced the nose gear doors, trimmed and fitted. Replaced the nose gear centering guide. Cycled gear thru 5 fault free cycles. Repaired the pitot mount by installing doublers both in and out, static system not disturbed. Installed engine after overhaul by PDQ Aircraft, TSIO-360-FB sn 305780 with new mounts. Installed exhaust system after repair by Aircraft Exhaust Systems. Installed propeller after overhaul by Precision Propeller. Hartzell BHC-CZYF-1BF/F8459A-8R, sn AM1305 #1-E20113, #2E20159. Replaced spinner bulkhead, throttle, and prop control cables. Replaced fuel and oil hoses. Charged freon in aircondition system. Installed 8 Qts Aero 40wt non det oil. Preoiled and ran for leak and and ran some proper server.	8

DATE	TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE	TACH OR RECORDING METER TIME	DESCRIPTION OF WORK PERFORMED— SIGNATURE & CERTIFICATE NO. OF PERSON PERFORMING WORK
		TOTAL broa	ught forward from previous page
	paint. B 57704. B Number N8 thru issu flies goo was inspe determine Piper Man 3, June 1	ase - Whi alanced a SR. Annu e 90-22. d and ope cted in a d to be i uals #761 988, STC	Stripped and painted complete aircraft with imron ite # 45414U, Major, Purple 75334; Minor, Gray ailerons, stabilator, and rudder. Installed N was linear and researched AD's Flew aircraft and set turbo by pass. Aircraft erates normally. "I certify that this aircraft accordance with an annual inspection and was n an airworthy condition." All work done IAW 1-639, 8-1-89, 761-638, 6-12-89 AC43.13-1A change SA158050 and FAR 43 Appendix D. Set and/or compenent was rapaired and inspected in secondant Regulations of the Federal Aviation Administration and octurn to sarvice. details of the repair are on file at this repair station under the same and the
16/9/	Tack	Time	2119004 Installed New LH main gear tire and new wose wheel tire. Gear. Retracted and checked for proper operation and clearouses. Install new proper living on LH gear and Installed new vacuum filter.
		Changed a	Change Reminder t Next Change:
**		SUB-TOTAL	this page

W/ New foor files 13.3-5-1. Momas M. Thomas 141 380846747	extender ervice of k worsel 4850
Date 11/26/91 Tach Time 2321.21 Total Time 2321.21 Annual service and inspection completed at this time in accordance with FAR 43 App. D. AD's checked thru 91-21a. Bi-weekly. Removed and reinstalled nose gear trunnion	extender criced k worsel veso
Date 11/26/91 Tach Time 2321.21 Total Time 2321.21 Annual service and inspection completed at this time in accordance with FAR 43 App. D. AD's checked thru 91-21. Bi-weekly. Removed and reinstalled nose gear trunnion	extender exical Normal 4850 Regulato
Date 11/26/91 Tach Time 2321.21 Total Time 2321.21 Annual service and inspection completed at this time in accordance with FAR 43 App. D. AD's checked thru 91-21a. Bi-weekly. Removed and reinstalled nose gear trunnion	Normal NESO S Regulato
Date 11/26/91 Tach Time 2321.21 Total Time 2321.21 Annual service and inspection completed at this time in accordance with FAR 43 App. D. AD's checked thru 91-21a. Bi-weekly. Removed and reinstalled nose gear trunnion	Regulato
Date 11/26/91 Tach Time 2321.21 Total Time 2321.21 Annual service and inspection completed at this time in accordance with FAR 43 App. D. AD's checked thru 91-21a. Bi-weekly. Removed and reinstalled nose gear trunnion	
Date 11/26/91 Tach Time 2321.21 Total Time 2321.21 Annual service and inspection completed at this time in accordance with FAR 43 App. D. AD's checked thru 91-21a. Bi-weekly. Removed and reinstalled nose gear trunnion	
Date 11/26/91 Tach Time 2321.21 Total Time 2321.21 Annual service and inspection completed at this time in accordance with FAR 43 App. D AD's checked thru 91-21a. Bi-weekly. Removed and reinstalled nose gear trunnion	
Date 11/26/91 Tach Time 2321.21 Total Time 2321.21 Annual service and inspection completed at this time in accordance with FAR 43 App. D. AD's checked thru 91-21a. Bi-weekly. Removed and reinstalled nose gear trunnion	AIR AT
Annual service and inspection completed at this time in accordance with FAR 43 App. D AD's checked thru 91-21. Bi-weekly. Removed and reinstalled nose gear trunnion	P 3808467
service manual. Adjusted RH gear up limit switch. Adjusted ed main gear doors and nose gear doors. Resealed main gear wheel cylinders and bled brakes. Installed new brak linings. Installed new ELT battery, expires DEC. 93 and ops check. Replaced gear unsafe light bulb. Gear retraction system check thru normal and emergencey systems. Clean and packed wheel bearings, greased gear. Serviced tires, brakes, nose strut, battery, powerpack, hinges, bellcranks, fuel sumps and strainer. Rotated pulleys. I CERTIFY THIS AIRCRAFT AND PROPELLER HAVE BEEN INSPECTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH AN ANNUAL INSPECTION AND WAS DETERMINED TO BE IN AN AIRWORTHY CONDITION. NOTE: Transponder and pitot/ static system due 8/92	edr.

DATE	TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE	TACH OR RECORDING METER TIME	SIGNA	DESCRIPTION OF WORK PER TURE & CERTIFICATE NO. OF PERSO	
		TOTAL brou	ght forward from pre-	vious page	
ali o	4/56/20	Tack	23 96.26		
			RIR air	- conditioning (n	igh pr) live Some
					wall . Istalled
			Nam con	upressor bet	Evacuate A/C 5x5him
			and inste	ell Treen ched	Sor Jugks and
			operation.	- 545 tem ched	of (Ef.d.)
				M.	1 / L. A & P 505805172
n /	11		1/ 6		
Date	5/18/12		2446.5	(().	hellof at this train
			Engine Re	•	1011
			Per Piper	D. D.D V	Kiggel all
			Tack AC	and touble	short and
			Such ITC	Remove and I	stall Rebuilt
			Dower-Da	ick assy, see	ton
			Check	Retraction syst	M. Selvice
			battera	and brook b	akes.
				The A	Marie
1	1	1	AINTENANCE RELE	FASE	0818037/
h:					
9			EABLE P	PART TAG	ulkhonol + 1hsta//e
9	NOh	2		35703-08	1 gestalled Prop +
¥ C	Spinner	Bulk	/ .	None	it. Manual, bround
N DE	POPE			UNKNOWN WAKHOWN	FT HAS BEEN INSPECTED / BETURN TO SERVICE
) o o o o	ENHAULED BY		WARRANTY E		af Julya
2	CHASE ORDER A	NDJOR CONTRA	CT NO. ITEM NO.	UNIT OF ISSUE QUANTITY	TION # VXTROS6L
PUR					TION & VAIROSOL

				- age mon
DATE	TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE	TACH OR RECORDING METER TIME	DESCRIPTION OF WORK PERFORMED— SIGNATURE & CERTIFICATE NO. OF PERSON PERFORMING	WORK
		TOTAL brou	ight forward from previous page	
1/4/93	255941	2539.4	C/A ANNUAL INSPECTION. AL	· ARCKAPT
			SYSTEMS WITH CK SATISFAC	TORY.
			CEAR RETEACTER SATISFACTORY	GRAPED
			LANDING GRAR, SERVICED B	att.
			CLEARED PUAL STRAILER R	LL OUBRHEAD
			LITE BULB, REPAIR COMPA	55 LITE.
			AN'S CKEN THROUGH 92-25	
			C/A AD 78-09-07 RS BENDIY IN 1	2052
			COUPLING. BY 3/8 5990 CKS	
			AD 92-04-09 ENG POCKER BARM	
			NA BY 3/N.	
			37 372	
,			DATE 1/1/93 THE 2 539	3,4
			CERTITY - PIRCEAPT H	AS
			ANNUAL	AS
	-	-	CONDITION. OOO P M	
		in the second	WB-May	\sim
			NO. POP 727 151	O ZA
ı	1	1	'	
Log	Book Insert	.1	Ciaratas	
		Date	04/28/93 YIANAWIE	-
Make Mode	Piper PA28R-2	201T W.O.	04/28/93 2097 FLIGHT SUPPORT	
S/N Rea	28R-780 No. N85R	سارا مستورز	2541.9	
_		hladec	and painted back black. Lubed prop	
and b	alanced	prop IA	W "Smooth Propeller" P/N AW-9511-2 mounted weights using type 2 method.	
Weigh	t added	equaled	20 grams END	
		-		
			*	
				1

The eigraft, eirframe, eigraft, propeller, or appliance identified above was repaired and inspected in exceptable with pulper tangentions of the Feberal Antificial above was repaired and inspected in exceptable with pulper tangentions of the Febral Antificial and the repair are on that their repair station of the Control of the Contro

	TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE	TACH OR RECORDING METER TIME	DESCRIPTION OF WORK PERFORMED— SIGNATURE & CERTIFICATE NO. OF PERSON PERFORMING WORK
		TOTAL brought for	rward from previous page
93		360198 Sc	fulled new IB htt Broke / www
	IRCRAFT SUPPLIES. I restip Rd. Carby, 1 86-3909 800-647-88		W. Marin APSON
DATE -	ep 90	ل	
			BIRDDOG AVIATION 771 COTTONWOOD DR BROOMFIELD CO 80020
		NOSR	January 8, 1994
		Checked	IE 333.8 1 Ads on the airframe and all have been complied with 1 12-31-93.
		Replace Feb 199	ed ELT battery. Noted that the ELT battery new date is
1		Service	ed battery and re-secured electrical cables. ed landing gear and performed retraction and extension test scribed in the Piper service manual.
		Inches	ted and all wheels and wheel bearings.
		Checked	the fuel sump for dirt and check for leaks.
		Checked Replace Replace Inspect	d the fuel sump for dirt and check for leaks. ed left main tire . ed left and right brake pads and brake rotors. ted the exhaust system and heater shrouds for cracks and
		Checked Replace Replace Inspect leaks. Checked	d the fuel sump for dirt and check for leaks. ed left main tire . ed left and right brake pads and brake rotors. ted the exhaust system and heater shrouds for cracks and All OK. d proppeller, propeller hub and spinner assembly for cracks
		Checked Replace Replace Inspect leaks. Checked and dis Total	d the fuel sump for dirt and check for leaks. ed left main tire . ed left and right brake pads and brake rotors. ted the exhaust system and heater shrouds for cracks and All OK. d propeller, propeller hub and spinner assembly for cracks stortions. inspection of the airframe to the requirements of a annual inspection of the All All par D and the Piper service manual.
	-	Checked Replace Replace Inspect leaks. Checked and dis Total inspect Oil che	d the fuel sump for dirt and check for leaks. ed left main tire . ed left and right brake pads and brake rotors. ted the exhaust system and beater shrouds for cracks and All OK. d propeller, propeller hub and spinner assembly for cracks stortions. inspection of the airframe to the requirements of a annual tion IAW the FAR 43 par D and the Piper service manual. ange and filter. Refilled with 8 qts 15-50 Aero shell.
		Checked Replace Replace Inspect leaks. Checked and dis Total inspect Oil che	d the fuel sump for dirt and check for leaks. ed left main tire . ed left and right brake pads and brake rotors. ted the exhaust system and beater shrouds for cracks and All OK. d propeller, propeller hub and spinner assembly for cracks stortions. inspection of the airframe to the requirements of a annual tion IAW the FAR 43 par D and the Piper service manual. sugge and filter. Refilled with 8 qts 15-50 Aero shell.

SUB-TOTAL this page

BIRDDOG AVIATION 771 COTTONWOOD DR BROOMFIELD CO 80020 (303) 460 1041

INSPECTION REPORT

Mr Jeff Rogers Erie Air Park Erie Co 80516

December 30, 1994

Annual Inspection Aircraft: 1976 Piper PA28R-201T, N8SR Aircraft Hours = 2772.04 Hobbs = 2729.8 Hrs

I certify that this aircraft has been inspected in accordance with a annual inspection and a list of discrepancies and un-airworthy items dated December 30, 1994 has been provided for the aircraft owner.

Defry Findry SA AP 540-34-5098 IA

UN-AIRWORTHY ITEMS:

Missing left rear wheel well fairing. THOMPSON- BEEGLES
Missing left rear flap gap-seal/wheel fairing. THOMPSON BEEGLES

DISCREPANCIES:

Left main gear actuator rod end and pivot bolt, needs replacement. Transco Blacks

Right rear wheel failing is cracked, needs repair. THOMISON BILLIEF Battery tray is corroded, needs to be cleaned and painted. THOMPSON Oil leak, engine left side. (May be the oil filter)

Clean engine and engine cowl. DIONIR

Recommend that new spark plugs be installed. Award.

TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE	TACH OR RECORDING METER TIME	DESCRIPTION OF WORK PERFORMED— SIGNATURE & CERTIFICATE NO. OF PERSON PERFORMING WORK
	TOTAL brou	ght forward from previous page
Replace left operat right cleane sealed The letter	ed LH wain ge ional te wing who and middle eft fair to the	ving and flap wheel fairings. Replaced ear actuator rod end, performed gear est. Installed doubler on right side of neel fairing. Removed battery box and painted shelf, reinstalled. Externally e and aft side windows, left and right. rings correct the discrepancies of the owner dated December 30, 1994.
Admini	stratio	ails on file at Beegles Aircraft Service.
Greele	ey, co	Work Order \$7485 CRS BX4R092M.
Signe	<u> prove</u>	VI = 10.11
		· ·
-		BIRDDOG AVIATION
		771 COTTONNOOD DR Broomfield CO 80020
		(303) 460-1041
	Π 28	06.
	This com	Jerry J Finch Sr ABB 540-34-5098 IA
	4	
+	1	
+	SUB-TOTA	AL this page
		Carry forward to next page
	27 January Replacement of the sealed The latter This awith Adminit Greek Signed	TIME SERVICE RECORDING METER TIME TOTAL brought with the service operational terright wing which caned and sealed middle. The left fair letter to the this aircraft with curren Administration. Pertinent det Greeley, CO Signed RESR AIRRAME TO 28 Installe This com

ge No				
DATE	TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE	TACH OR RECORDING METER TIME	DESCRIPTION OF WORK PERFORMED— SIGNATURE & CERTIFICATE NO. OF PERSON PERFORMING WORK	
		TOTAL brough	nt forward from previous page	
		 June 1995		
	bot	h flaps t	tircraft fuselage belly and lower surface of o match. Performed flap operational test. 8 877 by inspection.	
	with	h curren	t was repaired and inspected in accordance it regulations of the Federal Aviation on and is approved for return to service.	
	Per Gree	tinent de eley, CO	work Order \$7485 CRS BX4R092M.	
	Sign	ned Mo	lut Thomason	
	\		BIRDDOG AVIATION	
			771 COTTONWOOD DR BROOMFIELD CO 80020 (303) 460-1041	
		Aircraft	ircraft Inspection January 21, 1996 : PA-28-T201 NBSR SN 28R-7803301 me. Tach 2918.09	
		Checked through	Ads on the airframe and all have been complied with 01-21-96. Noted that the ELT battery new date is	
		retractio	. Serviced battery. Serviced landing gear and performed on and extension test as prescribed in the Piper service all was satisfactory. Installed now tire on right main.	
		Inspected parking	l brakes and break hydraulic system, repaired leaking ———— brake master cylinder. Inspected and lube of control	
, t		check for	thains and linkage. Checked the fuel sump for dirt—and———————————————————————————————————	
		to the re and the P	quirements of a annual inspection IAW the FAR 43 par D iper service manual.	
		been ins	in compliance of FAR part 43 that this aircraft has pected IAW Annual inspection and found to be in a condition.	
	/		Jerry J Finch SR MAP 540-34-5098 IA	
			,	
	ı	SUB-TOTAL thi	s page	

SUB-TOTAL this page

DATE	TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE	TACH OR RECORDING METER TIME	DESCRIPTION OF WORK PERFORMED— SIGNATURE & CERTIFICATE NO. OF PERSON PERFORMING WORK	
		TOTAL bro	ought forward from previous page	
2/29/96	*	2922 <i>P</i> 7	REPLACED ELT BATERRY, NEXT RESLAC	ÉMŌS
		- Lo	ANTEX AMERINAT SUPPLIES MC. ACTION 10074 & Smooth of Coder, On 17013 APR 522687745 BOOK ENTRY 2-29-36 I. MOTTEN PARCHENT DATE: 12/97	
		-	BIRDDOG AVIATIOM 771 COTTONWOOD DR BROOMPIELD CO 80020	
-			(303) 460-1041 Annual Aircraft Inspection January 16, 1997 Aircraft: PA-28-T201 M8SR SM 28R-7803301 Total Time, Tach 3005.4, Hobbs 2959.5.	
			Checked Ads on the airframe and all have been complied with through 96-10-03. AD _96-10-03 was completed as directed in the piper service bulletin and aircraft directive. Noted that the ELT battery new date is Dec 1997. Serviced battery. Serviced landing gear and performed retraction and extension test as	
			prescribed in the Piper service manual. Inspected brakes and hydraulic system. Inspection and lube of control pulleys chains and linkage. Checked the fuel sump for dirt and check for leaks. Inspected the exhaust system and heater shrouds for cracks and leaks. A new section of 48 Skeet heater duct hose was replaced,	
			Replaced exhaust pipe connection bolts with stainless steel———————————————————————————————————	
		1	I certify in compliance of PAR part 43 that this aircraft has been inspected IAW Annual inspection and found to be in a Airworthy condition.	
			Serry Struct SR ALP 540-54-5098 IA	
			,	
	*•	SUB-TOTAL	L this page	

age No				
DATE	TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE	TACH OR RECORDING METER TIME	DESCRIPTION OF WORK PERFORMED— SIGNATURE & CERTIFICATE NO. OF PERSON PERFORMING WORK	
		TOTAL bro	rught forward from previous page	/
	10-7-9	7 Tach	3052.8 N8SR	/
	Refini	shed le	ft wing leading edge skin, middle of wing.	
		ircraft current		
	Admini	stratio	n and is approved for return to service.	
	Pertine Greeley		TED TO THE WORK PERFORMED alls on file at Beegles Aircraft Service, Work Order #8253 CRS BX4R092M.	
		00	10-1	
	Signed_	Notie	X> Momalon	
/			NY 100000 1271-1271	
			BIRDOOG AVIATION 771 COTTOMNOOD DR BROOMFIELD CO SOGGO (303) 460-1841	
Chec dire a na retr Insp requ I co	craft: PA- craft: PA- craft: PA- craft of the craft of th	t Imagection 28-T201 Time, Tach the airfram s piper serve corder, lo- extension t lube of con exhaust syst a annual i empliance of	(303) 460-1041 SERVICE STATES AND SERVICE STATES AND SERVICES AND SERVICES STATES AND SERVICES STATES AND SERVICES AND SERVICES STATES AND SERVICES STATES AND SERVICES STATES AND SERVICES AND SERVICES AND SERVICES STATES AND SERVICES AND SERVICES STATES AND SERVICES AND SERVICES STATES AND SERVICES AND SERVIC	empleted as ec 1997 and i performed lic system. for leaks. rame to the
		orcay coadi	Jarry Flyling States 55	and found
.1		- 1		
1/04/98		3071.8	REPLACED ELT BATTERY. NEXT REPLA	(IZM AST
			DATE MARCH, 2000	
		LOG BOOK ENTS	Refuir Region	
		SUB-TOTAL t	his page	

Ø

						Page No.
DATE	TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE	TACH OR RECORDING METER TIME	SIGNA		OF WORK PERFORMED— NO. OF PERSON PERFORMING	WORK
		TOTAL broug	ht forward from pre	evious page		
STRA		LIGHT IN)	G ENTRY	REPAIR STATION # 13000 E. CONTROL BOX K-12 ENGLEWO (303) 799-8	TOWER RD. OD, CO 80112
DATE: .	11/9/199	8 TO	TAL TIME:	3079.9	_ TACH TIME:	3213.57
3) Replac 6) Replac bushing w retainer permanent 16) Repla 18) Insta trim serv #23867; 2 test and All A.D.' I certi determi	ied shimmy deed nose tired nose t	ampner P/N 598 re with 5.00XS 65-011 and bolt ; 13) Stop dri lolder on left lor trim drum b ated altimeter ate; 20) Inst ELT and batte hrough at leas with through B windy [remp]re aircraft h in airwort	1-055; 4) Secured 4ply tire; 7) Re F/N 400-279; 11) Iled crack in pil. cockpit nide wall uchinge F/N 452-4. captains positic alled overhauled ry IAW FAR 91.207 tive fault free in-weekly 98-21. 4/L/Th S/N BRUE'S as been inspechy condition.	nose tire heat der nose tire heat de nose tire heat de nose wheel Adjusted steering it had not to the nose tire heat de nose heat de nos de nos de nos de nose heat de nos de n	n conjunction with the ann () Adjusted gear doors to clictor, 5) Resealed nose P/N 551-772; 8) Replaced rileft center cabin window twing flap actuator rod e 7) Installed new tachometer (**M A663; 19) Installed se overhauled under Aerospa (700; 22) Performed land acted aircraft and services the services of the service	gear actuator; I nose trunnion ght wing strobe ; 14) Installed md P/N 452-335; rr P/N 87379-02; rviceable pitch ce Welding W.O. ng gear retract ed battery; 24)
s	OCKY OU TRAIGHT	NTAIN FLIGHT	INC.	.OG ENTF	13000 E. CONT BOX K-12 ENGLE	ON #: OMKR399L ROL TOWER RD. EWOOD, CO 80112 799-8906
DAT	E:	99	HOSOS TOTAL TIME	3094.6	TACH TIME:_	14.7
(N8SR)-Freplacing solenoid treplaced v S.T.C. # S.FAA form A.D. 98-All mainted practices an airword Change to	RMSF has co #1 cable ass to starter and with #1 gaug \$A3531NM, a 337, dated 25-10 w//& enance was a in the Piper thy condition	emblies, the baid engine to air e copper cable; drawing #2-15/5/99. A B p // wecomplished us series manuals. weight and bala	frame return ground, bat frame return ground assemblies which vol., and instructions 1. 2. 99-05- ing the standard pr RMSF has inspect	they to master solen ind, as required by the were manufactured by #2-6, revision "A". The way actices in AC43.13 ted the above maintains.	stalled Bogert Aviation S.T. oid, master to solenoid to s Piper service bulletin 836/s y Bogert Aviation for this a All cables are FAA-PMA FEMON Type Llong T. II 1B, dated September 8, 199 enance after completion an to the aircraft records. Flight	A. These cables were aircraft in accordance approved. Reference
		SUB-TOTAL t	his page			
		TOTAL-Carr	y forward to next p	age		

DATE	TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE	TACH OR RECORDING METER TIME		DESCRIPTION OF SIGNATURE & CERTIFICATE	WORK PERFORMED— NO. OF PERSON PERFORMING WORK
		TOTAL brou	ight forward fr	om previous page	
R	OCKY OUN RAIGHT	TAIN FLIGHT	INC.	LOG ENTRY	REPAIR STATION #: OMKR399L 13000 E. CONTROL TOWER RD. BOX K-12 ENGLEWOOD, CO 80112 (303) 799-8906
DATE	: 7/28	/99	TOTAL TI	ME: <u>3115.7 Hobbs</u>	TACH TIME:
(N8SR)-R	MSF has con	npleted the fol einstalled tire	lowing to the a	aircraft airframe: 1) Remov ire pressure per maintenance	ed nose wheel tire and replaced defective tube e manual.
hem to be	in an answort	A28R-201T s	eries manuals.	RMSF has inspected the al	dated September 8, 1998, and referencing the pove maintenance after completion and found
Mark Ste	ephan, A&	:P 3988422	97, коску 1	Mountain Straight Flig	nt, INC
R	OCKY MOUN' RAIGHT	TAIN FLIGHT	ING.	LOG ENTRY	7 REPAIR STATION #: OMKR399L 13000 E. CONTROL TOWER RD. BOX K-12 ENGLEWOOD, CO 80112 (303) 799-8906
DATE	:1/20	0/00	TOTAL TI	ME: <u>3141.8 Hobbs</u>	TACH TIME:68.6
"D", and r pulley atta forward se with new Cleaned baremoved fi Leak check	referencing the ach bolt on a cat back control P/N:00-60-1 attery cables used sending uked, no discret magneto dicht support; 9	ne inspection of accessory case rol knob with 3. Tested and and applied a units, replaced repancies note	check list as a e and replaced new P/N:571- d inspected in anti-corrosive gaskets with a d at this time; k with new P/	guide. The following was a do cracked bracket with ser- 179, and adjusted seat back a accordance with FAR 91 grease to terminal ends; 5) new P/N:755-049 (qty. 4), r. 6) Secured cabin door inno N:10-400401-78: 8) Accom	rframe in accordance with FAR 43, Appendix accomplished: 1) Torqued airconditioner drive viceable unit, P/N:642291; 2) Replaced right release mechanism; 3) Replaced ELT battery. 207, new expiration date January, 2002; 4) De-fueled right and left outboard fuel tanks, einstalled sending units, and re-fueled aircraft. er latch; 7) Replaced #4 cylinder ignition lead uplished minor fiberglass repair on lower cowl erviced battery and aircraft fluids as required;
11) All A.	D.'s complied 6-02 "Induct	d with through	ı bi-weekly 99	1-26. ble by bracket air filter insta	
11) All A.	D.'s complied 6-02 "Induct	d with through	ı bi-weekly 99	-26.	
11) All A.	D.'s complied 6-02 "Induct	d with through	ı bi-weekly 99	l-26. ble by bracket air filter insta	
11) All A.	D.'s complied 6-02 "Induct	d with through	ı bi-weekly 99	l-26. ble by bracket air filter insta	
11) All A.	D.'s complied 6-02 "Induct	d with through	ı bi-weekly 99	l-26. ble by bracket air filter insta	
11) All A.	D.'s complied 6-02 "Induct	d with through	ı bi-weekly 99	l-26. ble by bracket air filter insta	
11) All A.	D.'s complied 6-02 "Induct	d with through	ı bi-weekly 99	l-26. ble by bracket air filter insta	
11) All A.	D's complied 6-02 "Induct	d with through	bi-weekly 99	l-26. ble by bracket air filter insta	

	l
DATE	

TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE

TACH OR RECORDING METER TIME

DESCRIPTION OF WORK PERFORMED-SIGNATURE & CERTIFICATE NO. OF PERSON PERFORMING WORK

TOTAL brought forward from previous page



OUNTAIN STRAIGHT FLIGHT	INC.	LOG	ENTRY	13000 E. COM BOX K-12 ENG	TION #: OMKR399 NTROL TOWER RE GLEWOOD, CO 801 8) 799-8906) .
DATE:	TOTAL TII	ME:	3141.8 Hobbs	TACH TIME	:68.6	
A.D. 99-05-09 "Induction Air Filte (a.D. 82-27-03 "Turbine Housing". A.D. 96-10-03 "Flap Handle"-Prev A.D. 97-01-01 "Main Gear Side Bu	Not applicable iously complied	by part numed with at 30	mber installed. 071.8 Hobbs.	nduction air filter.		
All maintenance was accomplished using the practices in the Piper PA2: certify that this aircraft has been airworthy condition. **The Control of the Piper PA2: certify that this aircraft has been airworthy condition. **The Piper PA2: certify that this aircraft has been airworthy condition. **The Piper PA2: certify that the Piper PA2: certify that this aircraft has been airworthy condition. **The Piper PA2: certify that this aircraft has been airworthy condition. **The Piper PA2: certify that this aircraft has been airworthy condition. **The Piper PA2: certify that this aircraft has been airworthy condition. **The Piper PA2: certify that this aircraft has been airworthy condition. **The Piper PA2: certify that this aircraft has been airworthy condition. **The Piper PA2: certify that this aircraft has been airworthy condition. **The Piper PA2: certify that this aircraft has been airworthy condition. **The Piper PA2: certify that this aircraft has been airworthy condition. **The Piper PA2: certify that this aircraft has been airworthy condition. **The Piper PA2: certify that this aircraft has been airworthy condition. **The Piper PA2: certify that this aircraft has been airworthy condition. **The Piper PA2: certify that this aircraft has been airworthy condition. **The Piper PA2: certify that this aircraft has been airworthy condition. **The Piper PA2: certify that this aircraft has been airworthy condition. **The Piper PA2: certify that this aircraft has been airworthy certified has	8-201T series r inspected in	nanuals. accordance	with an Annual in	nspection and was		<u> </u>
T	1,			_	-	
DOCKY MOUNTAIN INC.		Н	ACH TRANSTAGE: _	-		
MAINTENANCE REL ROCKY MOUNTAIN STRAIGHT F						
identified as the (reference Model PAZS-201T), Serial No. been inspected in accordance wir 43.13, and the FAR's governing the repair are on file at this repair Certified by Inspector: Certified by Inspector: FOR ROCKY MOUNTAIN STRAIG 13000 East Control Tower Road.	e 1 og en: 29R-783301 th RMSF's FAA the operation or r station under A A MAN HT FLIGHT, INC Englewood, C	try) for Approved In f the above I Project No.	r the aircraft, Make _ tration NoN8SR nspection Procedure isted article. Pertine	has has had	ON #: OMKR399L ROL TOWER RD.	
	INC.		1	BOX K-12 ENGLE	WOOD, CO 80112 99-8906	
			4.5 Hobbs	ACH TIME:_	91.8	
8SR)-RMSF has completed the follow mpass P/N:C2200L4. Performed cocomplished minor weld repair to suppl maintenance was accomplished using practices in the Piper PA28R-201T entropy to be in an direction.	oort freon air-cong the standard	nditioning co	1) Removed leaking AC43.13-1B, paragra ompressor support bra	whiskey compass a ph 12-37, operatio acket referencing A	and installed new Ava	2)

them to be in an directly, Act 50 153062, Rocky Mountain Straight Flight

Page No.	_						
DATE	TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE	TACH OR RECORDING METER TIME		D SIGNATURE	ESCRIPTION OF W	ORK PERFORMED— OF PERSON PERFORMING WORK	
		TOTAL brou	ght forward fr	om previous	s page		
_	OCKY			LOG	ENTRY	REPAIR STATION #: OMKR399L	
SI	10.	FLIGHT	INC.	LUG	LIVINI	13000 E. CONTROL TOWER RD. BOX K-12 ENGLEWOOD, CO 80112 (303) 799-8906	
DAT	E:	25/00	TOTAL TII	ME:		TACH TIME: <u>115.9</u>	
(N8SR)-R	MSF has pe	rformed the fo	llowing on th	e aircraft a Element" in	irframe: 1) Comp	lied with Piper service bulletin #1041 airborne service letter #56, no	
		1-4 4- 06	112 A E" and v	riculal inche	ection .	anuals and using the standard practices in	
A C42 12	1D change	late Sentember	r 8. 1998.			andais and using the standard processes as	
All inform	nation on the	ese repairs are	on file at RM	SF under p	project #2026.	,	
- Jay		\sim		lar Moun	tain Straight Fl	light .	\neg
_ Jeffrey .	S. Rice, Ad	XP #320/34	1/30, ROCI	су моши	am Shaight 11	igni	\dashv
_ _ [] _ s	DOCKY OU TRAIGHT	NTAIN)	INC.	LOG	ENTRY	REPAIR STATION #: OMKR399L 13000 E. CONTROL TOWER RD. BOX K-12 ENGLEWOOD, CO 80112 (303) 799-8906	_
DA	TE: 4/02/01		TOTAL 1	ΓΙΜΕ: _ ³²⁰	01.3 Hobbs	TACH TIME:	_
the inspect expiration Next due: assembly I original: 5 terminal w at L/H side dinings wit with new I mount; 14) with new I All maint Piper PA- I certify th No change All inform	date January, 20 March 30, 2003; PN 35721-02. Fi John State January, 20 John State John	a guide. The follow 02; 2) Static syste 3) Removed and it and function chee metal doublers and 10 gops check good; 10 gops check good; 12 (2 k4), linings, a and new tube P/N replaced R/H MLG wrighted using to manuals. 10 tended using to manuals.	ving was accomply me tests and inspereplaced lower, but good; 4) Fabrit performed fiberg 7) Installed anti-d replaced L/H but do replaced L/H but do rew PN 105-6,00-6. Leak che is down limit switc od; 16) Serviced the standard pracaccordance with RMSF facility und	ished: 1) Insp ctions required bottom, L/H co cated and insta lass repair to k chaffe material ILG brake disk 00200 (X8), riv ck good; 12) (th with new P/I aircraft fluids an Annual/100 der project # 2	by FAR's 91.411 and whing mount bracket whiled nose gear bracket hower cowling by gear doto engine mount at hea with new Pro Y54-536 ets. Operational check: Cleaned and serviced hy No f411-004. Rig and 17 All bi-weekly A.D. 13 1B, change dated \$0 hour inspection and we	cordance with FAR 43, Appendix "D", and referencing not battery in accordance with FAR 91.207, par. (d), 91.413 performed by Denver Avionics under IOW 29658; irth new upper clamp P/N 554-918 and new lower east shield using same gauge, material and rivet pattern as oors; 6) Replaced L/H wing tip lighting ground wire ting scat hose; 8) Installed anti chaffe material to fitting; 10) Removed and replaced L/H and R/H MLG brake good; 11) Removed and replaced L/H and R/H MLG brake good; 11) Removed and replaced L/H main gear tire rdraulic power pack as required; 13) Secured ELT in operational check good; 15) Relamped rotating beacon be a complete with through bi-weekly 2001-06. September 8, 1998, and referencing the practices in the as determined to be in an airworthy condition.	
Harry M	Grinian, Inspecto	or, Rocky Mounta	in Straight Fligh				
	1		,				
	-						
	**			_			_

Page N

			r age no	
DATE	TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE	TACH OR RECORDING METER TIME	DESCRIPTION OF WORK PERFORMED— SIGNATURE & CERTIFICATE NO. OF PERSON PERFORMING WORK	7
		TOTAL brou	ght forward from previous page	
	Боск	٧	Total Time: 3201.3	
	STRAIG	HT FLIGHT	Hobbs/ Tach Time: 3201.3	
	0	MAINTENA	ANCE RELEASE FOR REPAIR STATION NO# OMKR399L	
	ROCKY M	OUNTAIN STR	RAIGHT FLIGHT, INC., hereby certifies that the repair for the article	
	identified a	as the (Ref	erence log ont we) for the simrest Make Diagram	
	Model	20-2015	Serial No. 7803301 and Registration No. N.S.R. has	
	43.13, and	the FAR's no	dance with RMSF's FAA Approved Inspection Procedure Manual, FAR verning the operation of the above listed article. Pertinent details of	
	the repair	are on file at th	bis-epair station under Project No. 2165	
		y Inspector:		
	For ROCK	Y MOUNTAIN:	Dated 4/02/01. SURVICION TELIGHT, INC. Repair Station Number: OMKR399L	
	13000 Eas	st Control Tow	er Road, Englewood, CO 80112	
	:			
	St	tatic sy	stem tests and inspections by 91.411 were performed and \(\frac{1}{2} \)	
	fc	ound to	comply with FAR 43 apdx "E" o	
	Tr	ne syste	m was tested to 20,000 FT. W	
	—— N€	ext cert	due <u>April 2005</u> 2 h file under JO# 29058	
	Si	ign	Date 4-3-01	
	De	enver Av	ionics FAA CRS PE5R116N	
	— т	ranspond	ler tests required by FAR —	
			ere performed this date and comply with FAR, 43 apdx "F"	
	Ne	ext cert	comply with FAR 43 apax "F" 0	
-		ake King	model_ <u>KT76A</u> _SN_603SZ	
		etails bign_	on file under JO# 29658 Date 2 AMC 7	
		enver Av		
	KY		LOO THE STATE OF STAT	
I₹⁄	OUNTA	(NI	LOG ENTRY REPAIR STATION #: OMKR399L 13000 E. CONTROL TOWER RD.	_
STRA	IGHT FL	IGHT IN	BOX K-12 ENGLEWOOD, CO 80112 (303) 799-8906	
DATE				
DATE: _	4/02/01	10	TAL TIME: <i>3201.3 Hobb</i> sTACH TIME: <i>117.7</i>	
8SR)-RMS	F has perfor	med the follo	owing on the aircraft airframe: 1) Removed altimeter P/N:5934-1, S/N:5J014	
Removed	VSI P/N·70	00 S/N·F31	27 and routed to Centennial Instruments of the Centennial Instrume	
O. #10402	. ioi uctans.	vermen ope	duolis, no discrepancies noted: 3) Pitot static certification accounts to	
			ted 4/02/01. rencing the Piper PA28R-201T series manuals and using the standard practices	\dashv
10-15.15 11	o, change da	a september	0, 1770.	
informatio	these re	pairs are on f	ile at RMSF under project #2165.	
)_/	セン		
ny MG	ntop, Insp	ector, Roca	ky Mountain Straight Flight	
•	/			

o				
TE	TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE	TACH OR RECORDING METER TIME	DESCRIPTION OF SIGNATURE & CERTIFICATE I	F WORK PERFORMED— NO. OF PERSON PERFORMING WORK
		TOTAL brough	t forward from previous page	
	+	,		
-		I	Tach X	Kovaktninak 117.7
-	RANGE	INTAIN	*XeddoH	3201.3
_	STRAIGH	T FLIGHT IN	=:_/ Release for repair station no#	
	DOCKY MO		IT FLIGHT, INC., hereby certifies that t	
-			nce log entry) for the air	
-			No. 29R-7803301 , and Registration M	
			with RMSF's FAA Approved Inspectio	
			ng the operation of the above listed art	
-			pair station under Project No. 2165	
	Certified by	_	12 /	Dated 4/02/01
_			HIGHT FLIGHT, INC. Repair Station No.	
-			ad, Englewood, CO 80112	
		I_		DEDAIR CTATION # OMKR2001
	OCKY .			REPAIR STATION #: OMKR399L 13000 E. CONTROL TOWER RD.
K	MOUN.	TAIN	200 211111	BOX K-12 ENGLEWOOD, CO 80112
ST	AIGHT	FLIGHT IN	<u>ic.</u>)	(303) 799-8906
_			DTAL TIME:3221.6 Hobb	S TACH TIME: 136.8
ATE	: <u>8/16/01</u>	1	JIAL HIVIE:	AGIT TIVIC:
ked no oved c nce, an nainte	ormal; 2) Per compressor, at nd inserted inte nance was acc	formed minor we tach brackets, and the aircraft's re- complished referen	two associated flex hoses. Placarded co	vacuum pump with new P/N:215CC, operations or aft mount in accordance with AC43.3 1B; 3) sockpit control as deactivated, amended weight and as and using the standard practices in AC43.13 1B,
ijorm	\ , ,	1/1/		
rryA	1 Grinton,	Inspector, R	ocky Mountain Straight Flight	
		1		
			_	
	COCKY		— Hobbs X	Redel/Rixxex 3221.6
.,		MIATAL	M6990/T	Tach Time: 136.8
_	STRAIGH	T FLIGHT IN		
_		MAINTENANCI	RELEASE FOR REPAIR STATION NO#	F UMKH399L
	ROCKY MO	UNTAIN STRAIG	IT FLIGHT, INC., hereby certifies that	
_	identified as	the (reference	e log entry) for the air	rcraft, Make Piper
			No. 28R-7803301 , and Registration I	Service Control of the Control of th
_			e with RMSF's FAA Approved Inspection	
_			ing the operation of the above listed art	
	the repair a	re on file at this, r	epair station under Project No. 2311	
_	Certified by	Inspector:	15/3	Dated_8/16/01
_			AIGHT FLIGHT, INC. Repair Station N	lumber: OMKR399L
			oad, Englewood, CO 80112	
-				
	1	TOTAL-Carry	orward to next page	

MOUNTAIN PROPELLERS, INC. Erie, 00 80516 · (303)665-7905 · Repair Station / FRRISASIN

INVOlcE 24781 Date 10/10/02

KSSIC AIR, INC. (719) 683-2202 NA DRIVE, PEYTON, CO 80831

Gov Model: G210681

SN: 1475228 Y

Aircraft:

Engine:

D DADTE

Work Requested : OVERHAUL

R PARTS		227.00	EVM
PART NUMBER	PART NAME	PRICE	EXT
1010-808	WASHER	38.33	76.66
1039-268	SCREW	21.32	21.32
1419-552	PIN	4.85	9.70
180231	BEARING	15.23	15.23
182649	ORING	1.30	1.30
182798	SEAL	3.05	3.05
182799	SEAL	2.25	2.25
188141	WASHER	1.00	1.00
189466	SCREW	7.73	7.73
191869	SPRING	18.72	18.72
192750	SPRING	76.67	76.67
192884	SPRING	21.63	21.63
196406	FLYWEIGHT	118.33	236.66
206336	RING	26.70	26.70
209217	GASKET	45.00	45.00
210031	STUD	27.00	27.00
210036	BEARING	41.67	41.67
213200	RACE	93.33	93.33
218537	SCREW	15.73	15.73
3082-226	PLATE	15.45	15.45
3111-022	SHIM	1.13	3.39

		SUB	TOTAL	760.19
LABOR TO OVERHAUL GOVERNOR P SERVICE MANUAL #33092A.	PER WOODWARD		360.00	360.00
UPS GROUND, COD			11.90	11.90
J	PARTS DISC LABOR DISC		76.02) 54.00)	
	_			

GRAND TOTAL 1002.07

DATE	TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE	TACH OR RECORDING METER TIME	DESCRIPTION OF WORK PERFORMED— SIGNATURE & CERTIFICATE NO. OF PERSON PERFORMING WORK	
	TOTAL brought for	orward from previous page		

June 1, 2002 Total Aircraft Time 3263.2 Tach Time 178.4

I certify that this aircraft has been inspected in accordance with an annual inspection as per Piper PA-28-201T checklist and was determined to be in an airworthy condition.

Kevin J. Maslanik A&P 191547493 IA

10/10/2003			
	L Tack	181.2 he	s Removed inop. propeller gove and reinstalled
			overhanded gov. 5/20 1475228 - See Invoice 2478)
			C Q " A I Q - Way Tay Ran aircrest
			from Rocky Mountain Propellers, Two. Ran aircraft
			checks, O.K. Kevin Maslanik AAP 1915-47493
- /	N8SR	12/12/0	03 HOBBS: 3385.2 TTAF: 3385.2
	Inspecte	ed aircraft,	using an FAA approved checklist, ELT checked IAW FAR 91 207
	Airwort	tniness dire	ectives checked thru issue 2003-24. See listing in log books. Replaced
	right ma	ain tire and	left brake pads. Landing gear retraction test performed satisfactorily
	controls	I certify t	ar as needed. Serviced battery and brakes. Checked and lubed all that this aircraft has been inspected in accordance with an annual
	inspecti	on and is f	found to be in airworthy condition at this time.
			1111
			a wayou
			A. Jack Hawkins 5246651651A
			324003103IA
1-1		. 1	
193//003	11	3385 2	Replaced Elt Bother with new P/W CTR II
4841005	71	3385 2	The True True True True True True True Tru
7*7/20			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
7*7/20		3385.2	Replaced Elt Botter with new P/N CTR 11 with new replacement date Danning 2006, Pepland becase high with new Plight Stroke FS-4400, Poly
7*7/20			beacon high with new Flight Stroke FS-4400, Poplared
7*7**			with new replacement date Danning 2006, Peplaced because high with new Flight Stroke FS-4400, Robert 1814 wing Plants take with new.
7*7/20			beacon high with new Flight Stroke FS-4400, Poplared
7 2 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7			with new replacement date Danning 2006, Peplaced because high with new Flight Stroke FS-4400, Robert 1814 wing Plants take with new.
7*7/20			with new replacement date Danning 2006, Peplaced because high with new Flight Stroke FS-4400, Robert 1814 wing Plants take with new.
7*7/20			Willo new replacement dute Dunnwary 2006, Peplaced bearen high with new Flight Stroke 55-4400, Peta lelt wing Plants tube with new. King & Builton 332744315 A & P

DATE	TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE	TACH OR RECORDING METER TIME	DESCRIPTION OF WORK PERFORMED— SIGNATURE & CERTIFICATE NO. OF PERSON PERFORMING WORK					
	00	TOTAL broa	ught forward from previous page					
	Hobbs	TACH						
	3407€	3182	REMOUED ENGINE, CONT. TSIO-360-FB S/N 305780					
			FROM AIRFRAME DUE TO MECHANICAL FALLUKE, SENT					
			ENGINE TO FIREWALL FORWARD FOR OVER HALL,					
	H. 56 5	7AZH 3182	REINSTALLED ENGENE, CONT. TSTO-360-FCFB JN 305157-H					
2-17-05	3407°	318	TTE: 1475.0 SMOH: 000.0 DN AIKFRAME.					
			- PERFORMED INSPECTION + MAINTENANCE ON AIRFRAME.					
			CHECKED + LUBED ALL FLIGHT CONTROLS, PULLYET FATRLEADS.					
			SERVECED PATTERY. TESTED EST OPERATEUR AS TER FAR 91.207 ()					
			1-4. CHECKED WHELLS, BEARTHES, BRATES, REPLACED LEFT +RICHT					
			ATLERON 4 RUO ANDS P/N 452-335 + BOITS 1/N 401-270 + NAG P/N 404-526.					
			Date 2-17-05 Total Time 3/8 2 Date 2-17-05 Total Time 3/8 2 I certify this this aircraft has been					
		_	M. W Assessment inspected in accordance with a 100					
			Hour inspection and was determined					
	-		to be airworthy.					
			Date Total Time					
			I certify that this aircraft has been inspected in accordance with a Annual					
			inspection and was determined to be					
			in an airworthy condition.					
,+-			Signature Huch Muli					
			Number #A 505 5 6 83 80					
			Number 1 A3000 C CCC					
	N8S	R 07/0	7/05					
		0110						
	comp	iicu witti, i	replaced bolt in mose gear linkage, checked bushings, MSB 1156 etraction test completed satisfactorily. Replaced EGT gage.					
	Aircr	aft returned	d to service.					
	_							
	-		and the -					
			A. Jack Hawkins 524665165 A&P					
			324003103 A&F					

SUB-TOTAL this page

	TOTAL	TACH		Page No.
DATE	TIME	RECORD	DESCRIPTION OF WORK PERFORMED—	
Ba dir tes	t performed	craft, usicement of ecked the d satisfa	ng an FAA approved checklist, FLT checked IAW FAR 91.207. The Aug 08. Replaced Brake pads both sides. Airworthiness us issue 2006-16. See listing in log books. Landing gear retraction ctorily. Lubed landing gear as needed. Serviced battery and brakes controls. I certify that this aircraft has been inspected in nual inspection and is found to be in airworthy condition at this A. Jack Hawkins	
		<u> </u>	524665165IA	
3-12-08	35473	456.	AMERICAN AVIATION, INC. Date: 3-12-08 WO#: 11655 13539 Judge Orr Road Reg: NSSR Hobbs: N/A Peyton, CO 80831 Model: PA28R-201T Tach: 456.1 S/N: 7803301 TT: 3547.3 Complete Inspection IAW Piper Service Manual and inspection guides. Removed, serviced, and reinstalled battery. Replace RH using strobe A427. Resealed parking brake cylinder and nose retraction strut. Replaced L & R brake disk 264-02000. Replaced lights and rheostat. Replaced plate nut on lower cowl above landing light. Replaced instrument filters D9-18-1, regulation filter B3-5-1. Patched lower cowl front LH side. No AD's due this inspection AIRC. Retraction checked, cycled 4 times. Emergency system checked ok. Applicable AD's checked thru 3-12-08. I certify this aircraft has been inspected I/A/W an Annual Inspection and determined to be in aigworthy condition. Authorized Signature A&P 1165804 IA Pertinent details of work accomplished on file this agency under WO# 11655	
6-24-09		479.2	AMERICAN AVIATION, INC. Date: 6-24-09 WO#: 11723 13539 Judge Orr Road Reg: N85R Hobbs: N/A Peyton, CO 80831 Model: PA-28-200T Tach: 479.2 Replaced RH brake pressure plate 063-0120 and new lining 066-10500. Bleed R brake, checks ok. Returned to pervice Authorized Signature A&P 1165804 IA Pertinent details of work accomplished on file this agency under WO# 11723	
		0110		
}			AL this page carry forward to next page	

SUB-TOTAL this page

			Page No.
DATE	TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE	TACH OR RECORDING METER TIME	DESCRIPTION OF WORK PERFORMED— SIGNATURE & CERTIFICATE NO. OF PERSON PERFORMING WORK
2011		TOTAL bro	ught forward from previous page
11-20-	3636.7	3636.7	Ga DD 2010-15+0 By INSPECTION IAN PAR
			4 OF PIPER SERVICE BUILETIN 1197D NO
			DO NO
			BWell AFPINSSOY IA.
			0
" 2 2 1			
11-9-201			Removed Autocontroll III unit and reinstalled ofter
			repair by Century Flight Systems. P/N 10334, S/N 15586F
			Develle AP3201710
<u>F</u>	ly By Knigh	t. Inc. 800.	Judge Leon Ford Drive, Hammond, LA, 70401.
ov	nuipment list. vner for retur Fly By Knig	Performed in to service.	Judge Leon Ford Drive, Hammond, LA, 70401.
	N8SR Test flew aird aircraft return	DATE: craft following ned to service	2/3/2012 TACH: 3667 ng installation of new MT Propeller. All systems operate normally, e.
	J	L	Let fuete Dela In bold (18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 1
	Fly By Knigl	nt, Inc. 800	Judge Leon Ford Drive, Hammond, LA, 70401.
	N8SR	DATE: 2/	TACH: 566.6 , reinstalled same unit following OH by Berkshire Instrument WO# 3362786 IA A & P
			arry forward to next page

DATE	TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE	TACH OR RECORDING METER TIME	DESCRIPTION OF WORK PERFORMED— SIGNATURE & CERTIFICATE NO. OF PERSON PERFORMING WORK	
		TOTAL bro	ought forward from previous page	
7.11-12	36 86.3	TACH 5822	Performed annual inspection on airtiame, IAW Pip	er
			PERFORMED annual inspection on airframe, IAW Pip PA28R2017 MM & AC48131B. 2060 AP3049099IA	
•	-		Tong Aircraft Services, Inc. 1805 NW 51 st Place, Hangar 5	_
			Fort Lauderdale, FL 33309	_
	_		Tel. 954.958.9191; Fax. 954.958.9192	_
			E-Mail: tongaircraft@aol.com	
	N 8SF	R S/N : 28	R-7803301 Hobbs : 3741.9 Tach: 063.2 Date 8/22/2013	
	Perform	med An A	nnual inspection in accordance with FAR 43 App D	
	Replac gear be	ed all nose earing P/N	e gear bearing P/N LM67048 ,P/N 763-215 bearing cup, Main landing 1795-392 , P/N 751-494 bearing cup , Replaced vertical fin fairing	_
	Installe	d all new	brake lining P/N 066-1050. Replaced stabilator trim Barral Shaft screw	_
	P/N 65	5246-00. R	Repaired both wing tip and LH stabilizer cap. Removed corrosion lower	
	Fusela	ge by batte	ery box, repaired battery box, Replaced bolts L/H main gear torque link	
	Replac	ed new El	T battery Due Nov. 2015. Repaired upper tail pine shroud, cleaned	-
	treated	engine m	ount and painted , Installed new G35 battery , performed	
	Landing	g gear retr	action was satisfactory. Applicable AD check thru 8-22-13	
	. I certify	that this a	aircraft has been inspected in accordance with An Annual inspection ned this aircraft to be airworthy condition.	_
	Allu wa	is determin	led this alicialt to be all worthy condition.	
		Mill		_
	\ \	1/11/11		_
	Somsal	k Moolsiri	A&P 3261875, IA	
	1	1		_
-	-			
		,		
30	9	LIB TOTAL AL	4	
		UB-TOTAL th	iis page	

DATE

TOTAL
TIME
IN
SERVICE

TOTAL
TIME
OF PAGE NO.

DESCRIPTION OF WORK PERFORMED—
SIGNATURE & CERTIFICATE NO. OF PERSON PERFORMING WORK

TOTAL

Tong Aircraft Services, Inc. 1805 NW 51st Place, Hangar 5 Fort Lauderdale, FL 33309 Tel. 954.958.9191; Fax. 954.958.9192 E-Mail: tongaircraft@aol.com

N 8SR S/N: 28R-7803301 HOBBS: 3814.5 TACH: DATE: 7/22/2014

INSTALLED HYDRAULIC POWER PACK P/N HYC5005 S/N AH-2355 INSPECTED LANDING SYSTEMS AND RETRACTION , POWER PACK WAS OVERHAUL BY AEROSPACE TURBINE ROTABLES INC. SEE 8130 REPLACED NOSE TIRE WITH 5.00X5-6TT-SH SUPER HAWK. ALL WORK ACCOMPLISHED IAW PA28 MAINTENANCE MANUAL.

SOMSAK MOOLSIRI A&P 3261875.

Tong Aircraft Services, Inc. 1805 NW 51st Place, Hangar 5 Fort Lauderdale, FL 33309 Tel. 954.958.9191; Fax. 954.958.9192 E-Mail: tongaircraft@aol.com

N 8SR S/N: 28R-7803301 Hobbs: 3820.5 Tach: 070.9 Date 9/17/2014

Performed An Annual inspection in accordance with FAR 43 App D
Replaced both wing tips. lube all landing gear systems, performed
Landing gear retraction was satisfactory. Applicable AD check thru 9-17-14
I certify that this aircraft has been inspected in accordance with An Annual inspection
And was determined this aircraft to be airworthy condition.

Somsak Moolsiri A&P 3261875. IA

SUB-TUTAL this page

Page No

	DATE	TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE	TACH OR RECORDING METER TIME	DESCRIPTION OF WORK PERFORMED— SIGNATURE & CERTIFICATE NO. OF PERSON PERFORMING WORK
--	------	--------------------------------	---------------------------------------	---

N

Tong Aircraft Services, Inc. 1805 NW 51st Place, Hangar 5 Fort Lauderdale, FL 33309 Tel. 954.958.9191; Fax. 954.958.9192 E-Mail: tongaircraft@aol.com

N 8SR S/N: 28R-7803301 HOBBS: 3874.3 ACTT: 3874.3 DATE: 5/20/15

PUT AIRCRAFT ON JACK INSPECTED STEERING SYSTEM, CHECK BRAKE SYSTEMS INSTALLED BRAKE SPACCER ,REPLACED LH MIAN TIRE WITH SUPER HAWK AJ1E4 0.6.00X6-6TT-SH, REPLACED NEW SCAT HOSE NOSE RAM AIR , SERVICE BRAKE FLUID.ALL WORK ACCOMPLISHED IN ACCORDANCE WITH PA 28 MAINTENANCE MANUAL.

SOMSAK MOOLSIRI A&P 3261875

. I ong Aircraft Services, Inc. 1805 NW 51st Place, Hangar 5 Fort Lauderdale Fl. 33309 Tel. 954.958.9191; Fax. 954.958.9192 E-Mail: tongaircraft@aol.com . N 8SR S/N: 28R-7803301 Hobbs: 3894.2 Tach: 0729.0.9 Date 9/26/2015 Performed An Annual inspection in accordance with FAR 43 App D Removed alleron counter weight cleaned painted and installed. Removed battery box cleaned and painted. Replaced R/H main tire . Repaired L/H stabilator cap. Service nose landing gear strut. Installed new ELT system with ARTEX ELT 100 P/N AC-06-2/48-1 EL i pattery replacement Sept ,2020. Tube all landing gear systems, performed Landing gear retraction was satisfactory. Applicable AD check thru 9-17-14-15 m. I certify that this aircraft has been inspected in accordance with An Annual inspection And was determined this and all to be all worthy condition. SOMSAK MOOLSIRI . A&P 3261875 **GUB-TOTAL** this page TOTAL—Carry forward to next page

12-09-15 tach 778.6 total 3942.9 Inspected per Piper report. ELT
current to SEPT 2020. No recurring A.D. apply at this time.
Retraction tests performed. Checked lights, controls and
surfaces. Lubricated as required. I certify that this aircraft has
been inspected in accordance with an annual inspection and
found airworthy. DIERWIN 1920985IA

7/1914	Removed + REPLACED DOOR SON!
•	ADS 1200-30\$ -23 IN ACCORDANCE WITH
	Popa AMERATI M/M. Section 4-47A.
	FAA-PMA PQZIZLOSW.
	I Patchy 2769658
7/	
3/13/14	R+R PIPOR SCOT ADJUSTMENT SPRING
	Pikot + Co Pilot SUNTS, PN# MC587-404
	FAA-PMA + PQ3732CG
	IN ACCOUDANCE WITH P.PON RUREANFI M/M
	J Catety 2769658
3/2/17	FOUND BATTERY BOX UNSERVEABLE AND
	Replaced BATTORY BOX WITH BOJERT
	BOX + LID PN# 63888-00BA BOX -
	1 OGM-63977-00 BA LID. IN ACCOMPANCE
	57C # 5A015825E.
	1 (atchy 276945
7/22/10	REMOUSE & REPLACE BATTERY (DEFECTIVE)
/	wiTH Concord RB-35AXC. M/m 275
	SPANGS PN# 11-03882. 9 Catch 27636658
	2 ~ (
	SUB-TOTAL this page

ge No.	TOTAL	TACH OR RECORDING	DESCRIPTION OF WORK PERFORMED—	
DATE	TIME IN SERVICE	METER TIME	SIGNATURE & CERTIFICATE NO. OF PERSON PERFORMING WORK	
		TOTAL broa	ught forward from previous page	
7/15/10	\$		RER PILOT & CO PILOTS SAFETY SEAT BEL	4
			IN ACCORDANCE WITH P.PER BURCEDET M	m
			010 SEAT BOLTS FOUND TO BE DEFECTIVE.	
			(Catchy 276965)	
			/ -	
	- ITEM:WING PART NUM AIRCRAFT PA-28 - PA-28 - (ALL SERIAL UP, 2 28900 288-7 - HAMUFAC	SHIELD-LH (BER: MAJ — ≥ MAKE AMD MODEL -181, PA-28-70 -181, PA-28-70 -2017, PA-28-70 FROM 1974 & UP ** ** ** ** ** ** ** ** ** ** ** ** **	APPROVED PART - PQ2056CE ** CLEAR) CO39-II-250-LH : PIPER PA-28-140, PA-28-151, PA-28-161, PA-28-180 IO, PA-28-236, PA-44-180, PA-44-180 EKCEPT PA-28-181 THRW IND 1994) SOOI & UP, 28-7415001 & UP, 28-7716001 & UP, 2816001 & UP, 28-701501 & UP, 28-7415001 & UP, 28-7450001 & UP, 28-7815001 & UP, 28-7815001 & UP, 28-7918001 & UP, 28-791800	
	ITEH: PART I AIRCRI PA (A SERIA UP 221	NIMOSHIELD-RH WUNGER: WAB AFF MAKE AND MO AFF MAKE AND AFF MO AFF MAKE AND AFF MO AFF MAKE AND AFF MAKE	APPROVED PART - PQ2056CE ** (CLEAR) 2039-II-250-RH UECI: PIPER PA-28-140, PA-28-151, PA-28-161, PA-28-180 1-200, PA-28-R201, PA-28R-201T, PA-28R1-201T, PA-28R1-201T 1-235, PA-28-236, PA-44-180, PA-44-180T UP EXCEPT PA-28-181 THRU HID 1994) 1/25901 & UP, 28-7415001 & UP, 28-7716001 & UP, 2816001 & UP, 28-7450001 & UP, 28-859062 2842001 & UP, 28-7435001 & UP, 28-7737002 & UP, 2844001 & UP, 28-7918001 & UP, 28-791801 & UP, 48-8107801 & U	,
	FUR	CONTINUED BIKAN	Minimus see naami 1 1.45m. Th. Sensor	
	••		TAL this page	
			-Carry forward to next page	

(C)

			Page No.
DATE	TOTAL TIME IN		
	SERVICE	EGA Aviation Inc.	
		2642 Airport Dr.	
		North Las Vegas, NV. 89032	
		(702) 683-7507	
		Airframe Logbook	
		T-+ 2000 7	
		C/W ANNUAL insp. IAW Piper PA-28R-201T checklist and MM. Opened airframe for insp.	
		C/Wed FAR 91.20/ (d) ELT function check with no defects noted. FLT hattery due	
		uale May 2022. FAK 91.411 and 91.413 cert due Feb 2019 Tubed all flight control	
		ringes, roderids, and bell cranks. Checked all cable, tensions all found within limits	
		serviced and charged main pattery. Checked all int /ext lights No defects noted	
		Changed vac. system filters. Fab. and installed new fuel tank placard to L/H fuel tank. Stop drilled small crack on leading edge of vert. fairing. Stop drilled cracks on L/H	
		and R/H horo stab. fairings. Checked and tightened as needed R/H fuel tank qty. sender.	
		Stop drilled Crack on L/H inbd. flan hinge fairing. Lubed cabin door seal. Lubed, elect	
		uiii System and op,s checked her owner with no defects noted. Installed new trim	
		do lower jack screw bushing, on a checked good. Checked travel of horostah found	
		down throw not within limits, rigged throws IAW MM, on s checked good. Installed	
		patch over small hole in firewall IAW MM and standard maint. practices. Repaired damaged wire to landing gear over ride switch, op,s checked good at gear cycle.	
		installed missing lockwire to lam nut on fuel control. Replaced all circuit breakers	
		WILL OWITER SUDDIED PMA breakers. On s checked each system with no defects noted	
		Jacked difcraft and removed landing gear wheels. Cleaned, inch. and renacked wheel	
		Dealings. Replaced both L/H and R/H main landing gear down lock springs with new. Changed	
		brake hoses to both L/H and R/H main gear and secured with clamps and tie wraps as needed. Changed both L/H and R/H brake linings. Reshimmed and secured with new locking hardware	
		The upper nose gear door hinge. Replaced nose gear trunnion bushings IAW MM and secured	
		with new locking hardware. Replaced L/H main wheel brake disc. Installed wheels with new	
		locking hardware. Checked and serviced tires IAW MM. Lubed landing gear system IAW MM. Checked and serviced struts with nitrogen as needed IAW MM. Checked and serviced hyd.	
		power pack as needed Cycled landing gear (6) times normal and (3) emergency with no defects	
		noted. Bleed both L/H and R/H brake calipers, brakes op,s checked good, Installed improved	
		gascolater Model # SA3-00 S/N 5542 from STEVE,s AIRCRAFT under STC # 01026SE Install	
		IAW supplied instructions and drawings. Form 337 provided No change in weight and balance. Op,s check of system indicates no defects or leaks noted at this time Installed from BOGART	
		 AVIATION, INC. under STC# SA01582SE new main battery box IAW supplied instructions and 	
		drawings. Form 337 provided. No change in weight and balance. Installed from KNOT's 2u new	
		improved wing tips under STC# SA2356NM IAW supplied instructions and drawings. Installed with new hardware. No change in weight and balance, form 337 provided. Installed into wing	
1		tips from RMD AIRCRAFT LIGHTING,LTD. New high discharge lighting under STC#	
		- SA01107SE IAW supplied instructions and drawings. No change in weight and balance. Form	
1		337 provided. Installed from AERO SAFE CORPORATION under STC# SA5681SW stand by	
		electric vacuum pump IAW supplied instructions and drawings. Weight and balance change	
1		indicated into new weight and balance sheet from Black Mountain Avi Form 337 provided. AD 2013-02-13 Horostab. control insp. C/Wed on 11 March 2013 next due at Tach: 2778.6 or	
		by year 2022. C/Wed AD 04-10-14C1 due at prop strike. AD 15-02-07 due at overhaut All AD e	
		checked and C/Wed to date. Aircraft detail inside and out. Post maint, run up indicates all on s	
		normal and no leaks noted at this time. I certify this AIRFRAME has been insp. IAW a ANNUAL insp. and has been determined to	
		he in an airworthy condition. Lennie John Guerin 21483690 A/P IA	
		down the Hear	
1/./			
4/7/17		English 1745 AV 2100 MOSE GENE L	
		Springs 67/68-00 + 67/89-00 + 67/69	27/21 00
		PIRE M/m 156. J Catching All APR RUNDA TROOP LYKE ASY IAW STICE	CALLES &
1661		MAK MURING FROM KAKTASY IAW STIC	JAGIS EF
1/2/17		Willeland Singer Date Date Date and A Ph	11 -22/1
1/2/17	4	SUB-TOTAL this page	Jun 276
1/2/17	•	SUB-TOTAL this page TOTAL—Carry forward to next page	John 2765

Page No.	Aircraft Wheel 1160 Center Boad (440) 937-6211 Aerospace Avon, Ohio 44011	
9/2.	Part No	^ ₹0
	EGA Aviation Inc.	
	2642 Airport Drive N. Las Vegas, NV. 89032 (702) 683-7507 Airframe Logbook 24 Apr 2017 N8SR Tach: Installed wing root fairing kit from KNOTS2U under STC# SA1216GL IAW supplied instructions and drawings from page 4 of 7 thru 7 of 7.Weight and balance change calculated and installed Form 337 provided. ICA,s installed in aircraft logbooks. Aircraft returned to service. Lennie John Guerin 21483690 A/P IA	
	EGA Aviation Inc. 2642 Airport Drive N. Las Vegas, NV. 89032 (702) 683-7507 Airframe Logbook 04 May 2017 N8SR WO# 2563 Total Ti Tach: 0811.3 Trouble shoot report of R/H wing landing light inop. Insp. found bad terminal at switch. Changed terminal with new. Op,s checked good. Installed prior removed nose landing gear actuator P/N 35797-2 S/N 2062 for overhaul by AIRCRAFT ACCESSORIES INTERNATIONAL under WO# 3311. Jacked and cycled landing gear (9) times normal with no defects noted. Emergency gear cycled (3) with no defects noted. Checked and serviced hyd. res. as needed IAW MM. Lennie John Guerin 21483690 A/P IA	
	SUB-ROTAL this page TOTAL—Carry forward to next page	3

			Page No.
DATE	TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE	TACH OR RECORDING METER TIME	DESCRIPTION OF WORK PERFORMED— SIGNATURE & CERTIFICATE NO. OF PERSON PERFORMING WORK
		TOTAL brou	ught forward from previous page
6/2/17	81.3		REMOVEY REPLACED BOTH MAIN TINGS + TUBER
			+ NOSE TIRE + TUBE I.A.W. PIREN A/C MAINTON
			MANUEL, NOSES TINE 5.5 8 5N# 4234500166 MC
			PN "06-1438, Min Tras 6.6 50 5255 50001
			\$ 5255\$00064 Nov. Michelin- PN# 06-00018.
			Thather But 27698
12/17	811.3	-	RUMAND + REPIRCUS E.G.T GAUGE + PROBE + LIANS. PN# 10-00993 + 86255 + 425-25. "RLCOR
		-	J Catchy A.1 * 2769
2/-			/
7/3/	/7		REMAINO + RESPIRCED INTOUSA SIDE WALL
			* CAMPET. WITH F.A.A. Approver
			WALL PANEL & INSULATION + CARPE FROM
	AI NUMBER PAI PAI 718 PAI PAI PAI PAI PAI PAI PAI ELIGIBILIT	RT X CU: RT X HE RT HE RT FIR RT FIR RT SE RT HA	
			4 (aleho
			## 2769858 F.A.A. – P.M.A. 7-5-17 AIRTEX PRODUCTS, INC. NUMBER 112837
			1409 PART X CARPET - PART COWL PAD - PART CUSHION UPHOLSTERY
			PART HEADLINER PART WALL PANELS PART BAGGAGE COMPARTMENT PART FIREWALL COVER PART SEAT SLINGS LL this page

.

Page No. TACH OR RECORDING METER TIME TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE DESCRIPTION OF WORK PERFORMED-DATE SIGNATURE & CERTIFICATE NO. OF PERSON PERFORMING WORK TOTAL brought forward from previous page REMOJED MANIFOLD + FUEL Flow DAGE 7/2/17 SW# 13257 + SOND OUT FOR OUT HAVE. INSTALLED OLER NAU! MANIFOLD + FUEL Flow CAUSE SUNT 13257 PAT 10028, FROM
RUDY AINCHAFT INSTRUMENTS INC. SEE 8130-3
RAN - OPS CK MANITOR BAISE. OPS
CK. NORMAL. J Cotchy 7/21/1

SUB-TOTAL this page
TOTAL—Carry forward to next page